Legistar File ID No. A 25-308 Agenda Item No. 31

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Agreement No.: A-15435 ; Amendment No.: 2

a. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or his designee to execute Amendment No. 2 to the non-
standard Agreement with Granicus, LLC for the continued subscription to the GovAccess Plus Edition
CMS Software, which provide essential support for the County website. This amendment will extend the
agreement for an additional five (5) years from September 1, 2025, to August 31, 2030, and add $99,676
for a revised agreement total of $194,176; and

b. Authorize the non-standard terms and conditions based on the recommendation of the Chief
Information Officer; and

c.Authorize the Chief Information Officer or his designee, to execute order forms and such documents as
are necessary to implement the Amendment No. 2 with Granicus, LLC; and

d. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or his designee the option to extend the agreement up to two
(2) additional one (1) year periods through August 31, 2032, and sign associated Order Forms, provided
that the total additional costs do not exceed 10% of the prior year’s cost, with a maximum total increase
of $43,858 for a total agreement not to exceed amount of $238,034, and as long as the Order Forms do
not significantly alter the terms of the Master Agreement, even if no additional Agreements are entered
into, subject to County Counsel review.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 5" day of August 2025, by roll call vote:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and Daniels
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 5, 2025.

Dated: August 6, 2025 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 25-308 County of Monterey, Stafe of €3lifornia
Agenda Item No.: 31

I mmua . S tS

Emn%; H. Santos, Deputy



http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/



